{ }

AW OFFICES
¥ WARTZMAN, ROMBRO, RUDD 8 OMANSKY, P. A.
25 SOUTH CALVERT STREET

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
PAUL WARTZMAN

RICHARD T. ROMBRO 685-01H1

LEON . RUDD

JOSEPH H . OMANSKY

LEE N. SACHS

i i November 30, 1977

MICHAEL E. KAMINKOW
MARTIN ]. ALPERSTEIN
STUART R.ROMBRO

Honorable S. Eric Di Nenna u
Zoning Commissioner By

Baltimore County
Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Request for Extension of Special Exception
NE/S of Reisterstown kRoad, 222' S of
Enchanted Hills Road - 4th Election
District
Lillian V. McCubbin, etal. - Petitioners
No. 72-268-X (Item No. 98)

Dear Mr. Di Nenna:

Your "Extension Order" dated July 15, 1977, provides
for extension of the special exception to a date 18 months
after certification is obtained from the Department of
Public Works, indicating that the sewer moratorium has
been lifted and that such facilities are now available and
adequate to the public.

The allocation schedule in guesticn was received
on April 26, 1977, but the schedule does not permit our
clients to hook into the sewers until July, August,
September and October, 1978. We assume that the i8-month
extension begins as of July, 1978, the date when hook-up
is first available, and not on April 26, 1977, when
the allocation was made. To be sure there is no mis-
understanding, later, we would appreciate your interpretation.

Thank you for your courtesy.
Very truly yours,

WARTZMAN, ROMBRO, RUDD & OMANSKY, P.A.

’
/s

'—//’ /L/' (_/\,’ -

Lee N. Sachs

¥

cc: Gary Talles Y

&l baltimore county

office of planning and zoning

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) 494-3351

$. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

December 28, 1977

Lee N. Sachs, Esquire
25 South Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Extension Order
NE/S of Reisterstown Road,
222' S of Enchanted Hills Road -
4th Election District
Lillian V. McCubbin, et al -
Petitioners
NO., 72-268-X (Item No. 98)

Dear Mr. Sachs:

Reference is made to your letter ot November 30, 1977, requesting
clarification as to the starting date for the 18 month extension.

You are correct in your assumption that the 18 month extension
begins from the date that the sewer becomes adequate and available and
not from the date when the allocation was made. Therefore, bas~d upon
your letter, it would appear that the date would begin as of July, 1978,

which is the first available period for hookups.

If you have any further questions concerning this matter, please
feel free to contact this office.

Very truly yours, f/

1/. f/ . /
.S. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

SED/JED/scw

cc: Mr. George J. Martinak, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Mr. James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor
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RE: EXTENSION OF PETITION FOR : BEFORE THE
SPECIAL EXCEPTION

NE/S of Reisterstown Road, 222' : ZONING CCNMISSIONER

S of Enchanted Hills Road - ith
Election District 3 OF
Lillian V. McCubbin, et al -

Petitioners 3 BALTIMOPE COUNTY

NO. 72-268-X (Item No. 98)

EXTENSICN ORDER

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

e

this __ / 97 j day of June, 1974, that the Special Exception for offices and
office building be and the same is hereby extended, in accordance with Section

502.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, for a period of three (3)

years, beginning December 7, 1974, and ending December 7, 1977,

S

Zoning Commis sioner of
Baltimore County
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WARTZMAN. ROMBRO, RUDD & OMANSKY. P. A.

i(\‘ ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

25 SOUTH CALVERT STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

683-0111

PAUL WARTIMAN FILE

RICHARD . ROMARO June: .3 ! 1874 i
LEON J, RUDD

JOSEPH M. OMANSKY

LEE N, SACHS &4

STEVE G. GILDEN

MICHAEL E, KAMINKOW
MARTIN J, ALPERSTEIN
LOUIS G, OMANSKY

AN 474 PM e

O Anse

C Rere \

Oket (91 <eog L,‘

Hon. S. Eric DiNenna r“'“kai y]

Zoning Commissioner Qo N %o e ﬂ/
111 W. Chesapeake Ave. N 5.

[#]

Baltimore, Maryland 21204 ZONING bhﬁAuTMENT
! By

Re: Petition for Speci =
Reisterstown Rd, 222' S of Enchanted
Hills Rd., 4th Dist., Lilliam Mc
Cubbin, et al, Petitioners
No. 72-268 - X (Item No. 98)

Dear Sir:

Your Order in the captioned matter was passed
on December 7, 1972. Since that time, our clients, the
Petitioners, have pursued engineering, drawings, public
works agreement, etc., and an urchitect has been em—
ployed. The houses that were on the property have been
razed. Applications for building permits have been
filed but we are advised that they cannot be processed
because of the moratorium on sewage connections imposed
by Secretary Solomon in his Order of May 14, 1974.

In view of these circumstances, we hereby re-
quest, on behalf of our clients, an extension of th: time
for exercising the special exception for the maximum period
allowable by law which, we understand, is three additional
years. 1In the event the necessary permits and approvals
can be secured prior to that time, our clients are ready
to pursue same diligently.

Thank you for your courtesy.

Very truly yours,

7
A LA M
A LA
LNS:P Le¢ N. Sachs
) 1
cc:Mr. Philip Talles



RE: EXTENSION OF SPECIAL EXCEP- : BEFORF THE . -
TION s AT ATICES i WARTZMAN, ROMI
NE/S of Reisteratown Road, 222" 3 ZONING COMMISSIONER WARTZMAN, ROMBRO. RUDD & OMANSKY. P. A . RCMBRO. RUDD & CMANSYY, § 4
S of Enchanted Hills Road - 4th 25 JOUTH CAVER STRLLT.
Election District B OF e BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 20202
Lillian V. McGubbin, et al - 0 RICHARD T. ROMBAO 45 0N
Petitioners ’ [ BALTIMORE COUNTY uominen
NO. 72-268-X {Item No. 98) vevuon Page Two
z MICHALL & RAMINEOW July 8, 1977 #16401
4 st
1 ki i i1 nt Ei ows an,ungm
EXTENSION ORDER - M TR 9 you would 1y
I i€ me to prepare the Order, please advise
It is hereby ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
e Honorable £. Eric Di Nenna —
County, this ___/4~ ~_day of July, 1977, tlat the Special Txception for Zoning Commissioner Yy truly yours,
rdance with Seeti e L T HARTZMAN, ROMBRO, RUDD & OMANSKY, Pp.a
v vt e nds a < t] ection anning onin . .
an office building and offices i+ hereby extended, ‘n accordance qiiiamnine & gon by
502.3 of the Baltimere County Zoning Regulations, to a date 18 months after Towson, Maryland 21204 P .
; RE: t for Lxtension of AA-TAT
certification is obtained from the Department of Public Works, indicating of Reiscerstown M%’z"‘ls of Lev N. 3achs #
that the dewer moratorium bas been lifted and that such facilities are now Lillian V. McCubbin, et al - Petitioners LNS/br U
| No. 72-268-K _(Item No. 98) ee: Mr. G
( — . Ga:
| available and adequate to the public. S B " £y Talles
I ) By Order dated June 17, 1974, you extended the Special
11 Exception for Offices and Office Building for a period of
| three (3) years, ending December 7, 1977.
| oning Commissfoner af

Baltimore County Our clients, the owners, have finally been advised

‘ that tue Sewer Allocation Schedule will permit them to

| utilize the connection system in July, August, September and
I‘ October of 1978.

| Aceordingly, we reguest that you ¢ :tend the period
i for utilization of the Special Exception for an additional
| period of 18 months, beginaing December 7, 1977.

| 1t there is any further information you require, or

Les N. Sachs, Esquire
Page 2
June 17, 1974

Attachmaat

cc: Mr, James E. Dyer k4
June 17, 1974 Deputy Zoniag Commissioner ok

M. Jiames B, Byrnes, I
1 Zonlng Techalcian I
Lee N. Sachs, E x
25 South Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
RE: Raequeat for Extension of Special

NE/S of Relsterstown Poad, 222"
S of Enchanted Hills Road - ith

¥ Election District
Lillian V. McCubbin, ot al -
Patitioners
NO. 72-268-X (ltem No. 98)
Dear Mr. Sachs:

i
=

1am in recaipt ¢f your letter of June 3, 1974, in which you request
an extenaion of the porind for utilization of the Special Exception granted
in the above refareaced care.

m:md&mnmmmm&-muns-
tion 502.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Zegulations, I am extending the
date for utilization for three (3) yaars until Dacember 7, 1977,

1t shoul be noted that an extension of eighteen (18) months, subse-
queat to the avallability of public water and sawes facilities, may be graated.
1 point this out in light f the recent moratoriums imposed by the Maryland
State Department of Hoalth,

If further or ton: - quired, please
feel free ta contact this office.

Very truly yours,

o4 E

S. ERIC DI NENNA
SED/srl Zoning Commissicasr

i~ O T g AT oA T T TR T o e S T R T PR R RS NOE T



- Pm'mou FR ZONING RE-CLASHFICATION
i ANI/OR SP_CIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONTNG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 32

1, or we,...She_ legal owner_3 of the prop~rty situste in Ba'timore
mumummmmm-mpmmuumnmsumw
mmil:MmWWKMhmmmwnmmmwwml
10 tne Zoning Law of Baltimore

County, from
E £
RB=A6.0ith SPecial/ ek for the h s Siiice.,

1. Need for professional offices in the area.

2, %ffective utilization of the property.

see attached description

and (27 Jor & Special Exception, under tne sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
Cailaty, to use the herein described property, hed hereto.

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
%, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc.. upon flng of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restricts s of Raltimore County adopted pursusnt to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

“ff% Gl

)
-
=

% {//(UJ

--AD10. G, w.l.e.;nvn. 212053
v s

S |.1ee. .. fachme Attorney ..

Petitioner’s
25 5. calvert at. (HOH
§8s-0111

e

““ORDERED By The Zoning Commissiousr of Baltimore County, thir__ A3th. . .day
of_gpril * .2, that the mubject maiter of t's petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, ia two newspapers of ge.al circulation through-
aty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zon!ng
Baltimore County in Room 108, County Ofice Building in Towson, Baltimiore
1972, at 2090 0'clock

1 4. The approval of a site plan by the Dureau of
| Public Services, State Highway Administration
il and the Office of lanning and Zoning.

ng " Coi

sioner of
Baltimore County

RE: PETITION FOI JPECIAL : BEFORE THE
KXCEPTION
NE/S of Reisterstown Road,

222' § of Enchanted Hills

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Road - 4th District : oF
Lillian hcCubbin, et al -
Petitioners BALTIMORE COUNTY

NO. 72-208-X (Item No, 98)

The Petitioners request a Special Exception for an office building
for a parcel of property located an the northeast side of Reisterstown Roud,
two hundred and twenty-two (222) feet south of Enchanted Hills Road, in the
Fourth District of Baltimore County, containing 2.8 acres of land, more or
iess.

‘The Petitioners amended their request, as indicated on the plats
attached thereto, at the beginning of the public hearing, stating that they were
requesting a three (3) story office building with a maximum of torty-five
thousand (45, 000) square tect instead of the original five (5) story office build-
ing with approximrately ninty thousand (90, 000) square feet.

Evidence an behalf of the Petitioners indicated that they planned to

construct an office building that would be used by doctors, dentists, engineers,

cteetera.  The contract using app: three

| %{ thousand (3, 000} squarc feet for his own use.

\{\§ The subject property is located on Reisterstown Road, di.ectly

~

|
|
| |pertaining to the subject Petition stated:

ez

"'The D. R. 16 classification on this site was recommended
by the Planning Board on the Comprehensive Zoning Maps
adopted by the Gounty Gouncil in 1971, in anticipation that
office use would be put on properties fronting on this segment
of Reisterstown Roard and would probably occur in the existing
structure. '

50—
101 SHELL BUILDING » 200 AST JOPPA RoAD

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 + VAlley 3.8830

41', uﬁ.AlIG'!I ...n..I-IJ\'_ CCUNTY, KD,

Begian peint on the Northeast aide

L Relstoratowm
Gead 66 foet wids, 2aid point being at the distence of 222 faot, zore or legs

asssured Soutl

asterly aloag said North

“oast sida of Rolsterstown Rond from ito

imtersection with tho contorline of Emchanted Hills Road ond running thenee and

bindlng on the Nerthenst side of Relutoratowy Road South 37 Dorrees 45 Hinutes
I idnute,

* 235,00 foot, thence lesving the Northeast sids of Raisterstown fond nn

runaing Yorth 55 Degrees A5 Kinutes Eust 472,00 foet, lorth 37 Degroes 45 tnutes
West 255,00 feet und Scuth 55 Docrees 4 iirutes Vest 475,00 fost to i plac

T i place
of beginning,

Contain

28 acres of lund,

ore or lesss

o o- \ﬁ\ croas [rom the Ovings Mills Elementary School and is zoned D. R. 16 as par
t: o j}m= Comprehensive Zoning Map, as adopted on March 24, 1971.

é ‘:‘ Mr. George E. Gavrelis, the then Director of Planning of Baltimore
3 } ounty, in his Memorandum to the Zoning Commissioner, dated May 22, 1972,

|
!
h
|

HILLARD & ALnERT

1t is also obvious to the Zoning Commissionce that the intended use
of the subject property was not that of a residential apartment use, but with
the approval of & Special Exception, as offices.

There was much testimony pertaining to the tratfic conditions now
existing on Ruisterstown Road. It was indicatud that it is very heavy and
possibly saturated at this point.  The commenta of the Zoning Advisory Com-

mittee from the Dep

of Traffic E ing, indicated that the property

should be used for apartments as presently zoned, as it would generat approxi-

mately three hundsed and thirty-six (336) trips per day. Should the property be

developed as ariginally proposcd, with a five (5) story office building, approxi-
mately thirteen hundred and fifty (1350} trips per day could be gencrated. It

‘wasg stated that should it be pad as ded i ly one-half

1172) of that number of teips would be generated. This was indicated hy
Mr. Michael S. Flanigan, represonting the Baltimore County Department of
He stated that there are sevore problems with

Traffic Engincering.

Reiste

in the near future
Tesidents of the area In protesy of the subject Petition, were

apprehensive of the traific that would be generated fram this anticipated use.

town Road and that the wiaening of Reisterstown Road is not anticipated

The residents cited their reasons for cancern as: the clementary school directly

Wlacross the steect from the site, the adverse p that they have
4
h

and could be anticipated, pertaining to the bus traffic taking the children to and
from achoal, and its combination with the additional traffic. V
l'i Without revizwing the evidence further in detail but based on all
the evidence presented at the hearing, in the opinion of the Zoaing Commis-

ioner, the proposed use of an office building on the subject property would not

,,47,«.(
o

e detrimental to the health, safety and general welfare of the community.

-2

WELLS. DURKEE 8 ALBERT
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIKESVILLE PROESSONAL BUILDIG
Tramone

URCH LaE
PIKESVILLE, MARYLAND 21208 ans.0300

July 5, 1972

Hon, Eric 5. DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
County Office Buliding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Your File No. 72-268-X

Dear Mr. DiNenoa:

e just received a copy of the letter sent by h. David Gann
dated June 26 1972 with reference tc tie hearing on the above case. T
am also in receipt of a copy of Mr. Suchs’ letter of June 27, 1972 in
reply thereto. For the record, T must say I am puzzled and perplexed
at the statements made by Mv. Gann that the Petitloners nor their counsel
ever made offers with the Vrotestants or their counsel prior to the hearing.
I must conclude, therefore, that either Mr. Gann ls not their counsel or
his recollection of the facts the hearing is so
poor as to be cowpletely inaccurate. I myself stood outside the hearing
room in the presence of Mr. Sachs and discussed with Mr. Gann the reasons
for the Protestants objections to the Perition which was filed. Hr.
pointed to his expert traffic witness whom he intended to use in the | saring
und explained that the Petition ws filed would generate certain traffic
loads at thfs location which they felt wis unsafe for existing conditions.
1, myself, he® « Me. Sachs ask Mr. Gann whether the Protestants would be
more agreeab, o the Petition if the size of the proposed building was
11y ceduced. betweun Mr. Gann, Mr. Sachs and myself
ts1lracd that proposal at the conclusion of which Mr. Gann satd that any
wh restriction upon the slze of the building to be constructed would be
tnserted by rescriction cunning with the land. I pointed out to him that
I did not feel such strirgent and confining resrrictions should be permanently
tmposed upon the title co the property but that the Petitioners were willing
to amend the Petition to cut the size of the pronosed building to 43,000
square fect and the height of the bullding to three storles. I further
pointed out that the Zoning Ci had the to
such restriction (n his Order and thut restriction so imposed would ‘have
to be binding on the user of the property. Mr. Gann “clected this offer and
agaln relterated his demand that the sase be fmposed by restriction in the
decd running with the land as a condition precedent to comstdering the same.

i
g

- LJ.;:*.M.&.' A

|| The placement of D, R, 16 zoning at the time of the adoption of the C: aprehen-

|of the Baitimors County Zoning Regulations.

‘The Zoning Commisrioner is very cogn.zant of the traffic along

Reisterstown Road at this specific lo ation and is also aware of the itocation of

the elementary school directly across the street from the subject property.

sive Zoning Map in March of 1971, indicates that the intended use, and as

stated by the then Director of ®lanning, George E. Gavrel.s, is for offices or

an office building. The pr . scd use of the forty-five thousand (45, '00) s

foot three (3) story building is

y not what was as per the
Memorandum from Mr, Gavrelis. In thiz Memorandu n, he stated that the
exicting structore could be used, hut, in the judgment of the Zoning Corumis-

sioner, this would be confiscatory in nature in not allowing a reasenable use

of the lard with refersnce to its location, size and possible high purchase

price, ectectera.

The Petitioners have also met the prerequisites of Section 502. 1

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of
-
Baltimcre County, this __7 __ day of December, 1972, that the Special

2xception for offices and office building should be and the smae is hereby

| GRANTED for the herein described property or area from and after the date of .

cat

;V

2
Ha.c

rika £

Hon,

this Order, subject to the following:

1. The light standards to b used in the parking area
shall not exceed eight (8) fect in height.

2. Should 2 new building be constructed on the sub-
Ject property, its size is not to exceed three (3}
stories in height and thirty thousand (30, 000)
square feet total.

3. The restriction pertzining to size as indicated in 1
‘ Number 2 above, limitation to be impoued

for a period of fifteen (15) years from the date of
the buildings initital occupancy, at the end of
said time, can be considered for cxpantion as a
Tesult of a Petition for a Special Hearing filed by
the property owner as per the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations.

-3

Zric 5. DiNenna ?

July 5, 1972 e
Fage 2

will
deve.
by ==

off1
hear:

by the Petitioner and, 1 b-u.mm by all Protestsnt:

At the hearing, in an effert to wnequivocally demonstrate the
ingness of the Petitioner to cooperate ir making Lhe proposed £
lopment a safe one for the commumnity, Mr. Talles start d his testimony fl
~conding the Petitiomer's request from 90,000 to 45,000 square feet
ces of three s’ories in height. Throughout the remainder of the 25
ing this point was clearly understood and recognized by all counsel,
To make certain
you uay recall that As

ring vas conclu

.
1 specifically ssked if the n:_uunn.r was considering th’s Petitiy on

the reducsd amendad plan containing 45,000 square feet to which you replied

that
favor

you were and even commented that you doubtud sou would have given 3
rable consideration to the 90,000 square fooi ;zoposal as originally

filed. All of the above information and llltmll were made in te
presence and within hearing of Mr. Gann and in reading his letter .
June 2éth, I can only conclude that his poor recollection of these facts

rapresents an attempt to further renegotiate what has already been

nego!

tiated. I would submit that rhe 50X reduction in usable area 1s an &

1 tovite

enormously significant concession and would MLM. out that if there is a
be

fatlure to tween the
the P-otestants to show any equally bona ride g s thedr part to
arrive at an amicable by the

info

I trust this letter will partially correborate the factual v
rmatfon et forth in Mr. Sacha' reply of June 27¢th to Mr. Gann's

lettur.

very truly yours,

Jhik

WILLIAM D. WELLS

Medd,

Azrael and Gamn i
Lee N. Sachs, Esquire B




ALRAEL AND GANN

oAt AZAALL
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i June 26, 1972

. S. Eric DiNenna
‘Zf‘;:‘u.ng Conmissioner for Baltimore County
Countr Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Your File No. 72-268-%

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

of a copy of a letter dated June 20,
1972 Er:: t::;feégzha to ynﬂym connection with the above-
captioncd matter. 1 am somewhat surprised at the contents
¢ that letter, since my evaluation of the dls:u.s!l:n;'i
both pri~z and subsequent to the hearing which \ma enE
pefore you on May 22, 1972 differs greatly from C “:'at-
Mr, Sachs. Prior to the hearing, there were no nego }:au .
fons between the Petitioners and the Protestants, althougl
1 corrwnicated to Mr. Sachs an offer to discuss I:I: matter.
Neither the Petitioners nor their counsel ever ma :r.“m:,he
wifers with the Protestants or their counsel grlu;o IU)DD
hearing, their position being that they wanted a3 3
square foot, 5-story office bullding.

ou will remember that at the hearing, Mr. Sachs
m.mzamy and verbally amended the Petition to redu:; -
the building from a 90,000 square foot building to 35 I
square foot building, and to reduce the height from e:l
to 3 stories. At the end of the hearing, you mnon;:; 4
that you would hold the matter sub curia for a per - o
60 days, and recommended that the parties dlscunh:d .
matter. Immediately thereafter, Mr. Sachs and 1 ld -;r;m
conversation, and since that time [ have never hea: H
him again concerning this matter; it being qui.te obvio
that the Petitiomers are unwilling

to reduce cheir recuest
her, and 2re standing on their Petition, as amended,

any furt

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-CFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

May 22, 1972

Date___

f Planning

heast side of Reisterstown Rood
e, Soth o Enchonged Hill Rocd. e i
: ifon for Special Exception for Offices and Office Bul

Ulllion V. MECubbin en Blanche MeCobin - petTorendind-

4th District

HEARING:  Mondoy, May 22, 1972 (2:00 P.M,)

The staf¥ of the Of i i
', e “0 fice :’ Plonning and Zoning has reviewed the subject pefition and has

The D.R. 14 classifiy on this site was
by the Planning Board
on ;IT Compn&ru:vo Zoning Maps adopted by the County Councit o 1971, 1o
::IMIM that cffice use would be put on properties fronting on this uw‘-l’f
isterstown Road and would probably eceur in the existing structures.

This proposal however saems to be excessive i
least until such time as Reisterstown Rood is im. mv‘:::rﬂl:::’n*uu i
Improvements o Reisterstown Rood in the current 5-Year Conshruction s

5 of the S_!urn l.h'glwvy) Administration. We would suggest thot un-mmmm
in keeping with the surreunding area would be appropricte at this rlm:u _—

We note that the site plan does nov indicate | i
s e heihe um.- w:u lovation ond size of nnhem? standards

ighLisat o baight.

If it is detormined that the proofs of Sec. 502 opmer

. 502.1 have beon met the d:
should be conditioned to conform to o site plan which has e ﬂppmea::! by rﬂ
appropriote County and State ngencies.

[ Wiy 2272 PN

GEG: NEG: cm

7
{INE DEPARTMENT

g

- AR

kon. S. %ric DiNenna - 2= June 26, 1972

AW OIFICES
WARTZMAN, ROMBRO. RUDD B OMANSKY. I A |
% "OUTH CALVERT STRITT |

BALTIMORE. MAKYLAND. 21207

At ARz pree

AR © woumma

£10w 1 aLBD

ount ousty
e

for a 45,000 square fuot, 3-story building. The point is
that I fail to see where there has been eny negotiation

in good faith by the Petitioners, since the amount of square
footage and height which they request is exactly the same
as their Petition now stands, and they have not, since the
hearing, been willing to reduce their Perition in any
respect. 1 do not see how my clients can be expected to
consent to the Peritioners’ request since, under the
amended Petition, the maximum amount requested by the
petitioners has remained unchanged to this date, and there
appears to be nothing left to negotiate.

1 feel that the Protestants would be willing
the Petitioners were williag to reduce some-
of square Eootage and height of
and Lf the Petitioners were willing
t to maintain the hundlngl;t that
" cars", The point is that the Owings Mills
}s‘f;fl\fuis ’Jw(mi in a pnakl‘én to fight zoning cases again and
again, and we don't think it would be fair for them to
consan: at this time to one building, and then have the
petitioners come back in the next year or two and petition
for an increase in size.

personally,
to consent £f
what further the amount
their proposed building,
to enter intc an Agreemen

Thecrofore, if the Petitioners have decided to stand or
fal1 on thelr 45,000 square foot, 3-story bullding, that is
for then to decide; but if they are willing to sit down
and negotiate the matter in good faith, we will be happy
to meet with them or with Mr. Sachs.

Thank you for your courtesy and kind attention in this

matter.

Very truly yours,

HDG:mls
cc: Lee N. Sachs, Esq.

Dece ber 28, 1371

25 5, Calvert St,
Baltfmore, Maryland 21202

RE: Type of tiaaring: Special Excenzfaon
For of fices
Locitisn: HE/S Refsterston 222"
SE of Enchanted #i11s Pood
Petitionar: LMlTen Melubtin, ot el
Lth District Cos of Doc, 14,1571
Iten 98

Dear Sir:

The Zoning Advisary Cewnftte veviewed the pling
subaftted with the Shove referenced ze n and has mada on on
sfte field §nszaction of the progerty, The follewtsag eowants erc
a result of this revies and Inspection,

The subject proper
Relsterstown Road, 222 feet
The southesst corner of th

ty 13 located on the northenst sice of §
nutheast of Enchanted 1i11s Rord, {
site {5 fiproved with ¢ twe story frare

dhwalling and two story garoga, bath of which tre ot Indicnice on

the sfte planz. Adlscent to this progerty en the erst §s parl of

the Encho- ted HITYs Aparteants, Dirastly cdecent te the north

and south boundarizs of the porty are siailar twa-stery fr
dllings, To the west sfde of the property ond across Pei
Road {s the Tellgate Junfor Migh Schaal sile.

H
ratova

There fs eafctin

ster fagiiftfas I the bed of
v rrde for ssore to be
ad utility

"
ed Hills comnloxs

RUREAU OF N

The Following crmis
ftted to this ~ific
fn connaction with

June 27, 1972

hon. §. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner fcr Baltimore County
county Office Building

Towscn, - Maryland 21204

Re: _Your File No. 72-268-X
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Mr. Gann's letrer of June 26th, regarding
the captioned matter, requires ny responsg for purposes
of amplification.

shortly prior to the hearing in gquestion,
Mr. Gann, Mr. Wells, Mr. Talles and I conferred in the
corridor. when Mr. Gann indicated the protest of his
clients, and cited certain statisties with reference
to traffic which would be generated by the original
proposal, Mr. Talles agreed, right in the midst of our
to ise the si ion by

his petition to request 45,000 square feet and 3 stories.
Mr. Gann indicated that his clients would probably require
a covenant running with the land before agreeing to
withdraw their protest. The applicant felt that a device
of this kind would be unreascnable in view of the fact
that the use 5f tha property would thereby be permanently
encumbered.

In good faith, and in an atiempt to suggest
a compromise to the Zoning Com:issioner. the applicant,
in the hearing, did then propose to lirat his usc of the
property, to be restricted by order of the Zening Comrissioner,
to linits of 45,000 squure feet and J stories in height.

Lee N, Sochs, Esq.

Item 96 i

Page 2

PROJECT PLATHING DIVISION:

This plan has been revlewed and there are no site planning factors
requiring cemrents

HEALTH DEPARTHENT:

Motropoliton water fs svaflsbie to the sfte, PMetropalitsn sewer
must b extoncod to buildf g site and pumping equipmant epproved prior
to approval of building parmit,

Air Pollution Commants: The buflding or bulldings on this site my
be subjact to registration 3nd cosplisnce with the Naryland State Hoalth
Afr Pollution Control Regulations, Additioncl informdtion may be ohtafned
from the Division of Alr Pollution, Paltimore County Oepart=ent of Health,

FIRE DEPZTTIENT:

Fire hydrants for the propased site (are required 2nd) shall
be fn accordance wfth Baltinore County Standards, To be Tocated fn front of
proposed bullding oa sore slde,
DEPT. OF TRAFFIC ENGYHZERTUG:

As presently zoned, this site can be cxpocted to gensrate bout 335
trips por day, As proposed, this site would generate sbout 1350 krips por
day, Any increass In trip gensration aleng Reisterstosn Road §s ot desfreble,

STAIE FIGIWAY ADNINISTRAT LO%

The entire froatage must hove concrote eurb

utter placcd 284
ari Vel to the existing conter 1fne of i3 2

storstown Rovdy

squzstad that the plan be revised prior to a hearing ¢ate
ces oato Refsterstewn Road will ko @ abject to State Wighay

T0NLIG ADITHTET.

Approvi 1 af the
catfng curb an
! Lo this of
putlic sonftary

plen
are
pros

B

WARTZMAN, ROMBRO. RUDD 8 OMA“SKY, P A.

Hon. S. Evic DiNenna -2- June 27, 1977

In my discussion with Mr. Gann immediately
aftsr the hearing, I was advised that his clients felt
that additional concessiuns would have to be made befove
any agraement could be con wated.

The point ic that the applicant agreed
to the limitations set out above in an effort to satisfy
the complaintn of the protestants, even though no
agreement had been reached. It was for that purj-se
that the suggested limitations were made by the applicant
during the courac of the hearing.

The protestants appacently take the
position, once again, that additional concessions must
be made, without giving recognition t~ the fact that a
substantial concession was made by the applicant, and

in response to the positiom by the p
through their counsel, at the conference prior to the
hearing.

The protestants want to begin negotiations
at the point of amended application, and the applicant
feals that the amended application is a substantial
concession made in good faith vo attempt to compromi.

1
the situaticn as it existed based on the original application.

We hope this letter =larifies the entire

matzer and remain at y..T service if additional information

is requested.
Very truly ycurs,
WARTZMAN, ROMBRO, RUDD & OMANSKY
i T
Leée N. Shchs )

LNS:des 2 i ~

ce: H. David Gann, Esquire
#r. Philip Talles
william D. Wells, Esquire

"
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Lee N, Sachs, Esq.
Tten 38 [

Page 3

sewerage from the site fnte the exfsting sewsr in Enchanted Hills be fndicrted

on the revised pla,

Very truly yours,
I
/ T

e
OLTVE!

La KYERS, Chofrman
288100

Enc,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-CFFICE CORRE3PONDENCE L

Ehlcﬁ T [ AR

SUBJECT. oy 269- (1965-1970)

Proparty Ouner: Laura A. Redifer
E/S helstaratown ioad

5/3 buchanted dllle

Dintrictr Lth
Prosant Zoalag: %10

Propased Zoatns: Faclass. to M
Yo. Acres: 1.k

The fallouin; commanta mre furnishad in regard to the plat submitted
to this offics for rovisw by the Zoning Advisory Cormittes in connecticn uith o
the subjact site. :

uayst

Heisterstown 324 i3 - Stara Foad; tharofoce, all irprodcscats, interssctions,
aud entrances on tris rosd will ba pubjoct to State Foads Commission g irwncntas

Stora Irainsz

Stom drain facilitics and sassmants will be required in connoctiun with tha
proposed improvenimis to this propertys
litles (tosporary or
s to adjacent propurtics,
rroction of any problen
allation of drainije
ner

‘The potitionar must provide necossary lralnage fa
parmanont) %o prevaat criating any nuisances or dau
espociolly by thy concoatration of SUrYZCS NILUF3e
which may result, due to i~propar grading er ix; r
facilitdies, te the “u)l rospoasiaility of tha pa

Raistarstown Road 4s 2 State Road. Therefors, draina e requireronts es the
affzet 24 e v juriadicticn of tie Merylusd State Rords Corsilasion.

Sedinant Control:

Developmoat of this propacty through stripping, prading and stabllization
could result in a sediment pollution problem, dasaiing private and publie
baldinrs domateean of tho proporty. A grading pornit is, (heielore, necessary &
for 211 grading, including the stripping of top soil.

Grating studilos and sedtzent control drawines will bo mecansary to be raviswed bt
and approved crior to tha issuance of any pradin; or buflding permits.

Hator:

ublic vater cwpply is available to serve this property.

Tten 98

Ill.'l’(— € COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING N(
County OFFice Bullding
111 ¥, Chesapseke

Tawsos, Naryland 21204

Your Petition hes been recelved snd scceoted for Filing

his, 1mh doy of__igell sn

Zaning Comminsiorar

FatitionariLiiHon Robubbing ot o1

. vian ¥s feshe Nigviwoed by e 5
Advisory Committes

e ——— _ el

ERpPIZ 78265

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTWAORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylond

Date of Posting. . 724 Y. £ 2 Z72

pistriet. .. 4.
Posted for: . STCA L A XEEPTLOA.

Pettioner. - L4 At
Location of pnpmyujff,/g
LEAAL

Localion of Signs:. L?_.'é’./f
o ReusERsrewo R

2% S

Zoning Cormants
Ttem 269 (1969-197)
Zauru A. Radifer
Pags 2

Sanitary Sausrr
The existing sewsrage facilities in Enchantsd [!{lls Arartaonts were deaigisd
¥ 5 d do not allow any ndditional capacity
for sewsra;e fron oilsite proparties. Therefors, tha proposal to puap the
sewage from thia site into tha existing sewer in 3achanted iilla camnot e
approvad.
Publia sanitary seweruge can be made avallable to serve this proparty by
esnatructicn of @ wravity sewor extension, including acouisition of cilsite
sassnents, [rom oxissing putlic sewera in this area. The petitionor's enrineor

d ‘avestizata the scononies of naking an sxtenaion of approximataly 40O fost

Hoad ssrving the Owinrs Hill:
1700 foet along the narth=
d,

shoy
from thu exisiiag Sewer soutiweat of Reistorstown

School, or an ar
east side of Asisteratuwn Hoad froa the existing mover at Straw flat

B T Dien

ELL3<0RTH N. DIVIR, P.E.
“ntef, Turesu of Enginaering

END:2AMa 2 1ag

*T¢ - 5.4, Kay Sheat
La 33 Pa3ttion Shoat
NM. 12 T Tapo

" eALTIMORE COUNTY, MARVLAND() . 1414 e

OFFICE (IF FINANCE - DIVIBION
| MISCELLANEQUS #ASH RECEIPT

Yov. 2, 19T, ccounr O1682
amounr $50.00

pisTmisuTIO
e - Aagwey. vELLow - cusTOMER

DATE.

whiTE - CABHIER

Petition for Special Exseption for Lillian V. HoCucbin
{Les N. Sechs, Esq.) ~

> : Q71 NN 24 5000 f
i&?‘-um..l_, Les-ein
— ."..ﬂ...,__)—..v__.v,—-—u————-f I iy
ey | i
. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 3653
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIBION {
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
onre Moy B D72, ooy 01662 '
AMOUNT. m'm
gisrmisurion
- v - camnien i - AgEREY. veriow - cusTomEn
Megsrs. Vartmsan, Rombro, Budd and
25 Bouth Clavert m
Baltinore, Md, 21
Advartising and posting of property for J1lian
. MoCubbim ek ke ;-4 £8P0 5
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CRIGINAL

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 May 8- 19 M2

SIS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
5. Eric Dinenna
Zoning Coawlssluner of Haltlsere County

was inserted i THE COMMUNITY 1IMES, 0 sorhl e ~papes published
in Baltimore Coway, Mandand, onee o wron for - oRe XDOGGEOKRT
weerkd before the 8t day of ML 19 T2 that in b vy, the s
was inserted o the ssued of - May k, 1972,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIO

By ZEe m7“.,

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,.._ ¥ay I ___._.___... e 1012

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

published la THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., MENCEF<HE®
Of...one Line. . SUCMEI¥E WIS before the.... 22nd_______
day of .. ay. - 10.72, the st publication
appearing on the_.... Ath..dayof.... My ___

1092
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